

## FOI\_1057\_2022-23 – FOI Request Concerning – Temporary and Permanent Recruitment

---

Please could you provide the following information under the freedom of information act covering the last 12 months, or the most recent 12 month period recorded:

Feb 22 – Jan 23

### 1. Has the Trust used agencies to recruit temporary non-medical non-clinical staff?

#### 1a. If so please confirm the total agency spend on non-medical non clinical temporary staff?

£2,335,115.65

#### 1b. Please provide a breakdown of your answer to question 1a, splitting the spend by job title/specialism

Row Labels	Sum of In Month Actual
Agency Social Worker	£27,833.66
Agency Admin & Clerical	£1,000,935.36
Other Agency Staff	£724,402.64
Ancillary Agency Staff	£581,943.99

### 2. Has the Trust used agencies to recruit permanent non-medical non-clinical staff?

#### 2a. If so please confirm the total agency spend on non-medical non clinical permanent staff?

£25,508.18

#### 2b. Please provide a breakdown of your answer to question 2a, splitting the spend by job title/specialism

Row Labels	Sum of actual (£)
5001 Non-Executive Director	£15,000.00
5637 Admin & Clerical band 7	£6,197.36
5656 Admin & Clerical band 4	£4,310.82

**3. The contact name of the person responsible for dealing with non-medical non clinical permanent recruitment?**

Non clinical/medical recruitment is managed at service level and all roles are advertised through NHS Jobs.

**4. The contact name of the person responsible for dealing with non-medical non clinical temporary recruitment?**

Solent operate an Internal Bank Service. Services will approach Bank if assistance is required to source temporary staffing.